Technical Data 10563 Effective July 2016
BUSSMANN
SERIES
Electric vehicle power fuses —
500 Vdc, 50-400 A
Catalog symbols:
•	 EV20-(amp) 20 mm diameter
•	 EV25-(amp) 25 mm diameter

225-400 92 31 53 75 68 8.8 25 9.0 4.8
† Dimension are nominal values.
 A
 C
 E  F
 G
 D1
 D2
 B
 H
Catalog numbers:
Catalog no. Amp
Average @ 20 kA/500 Vdc*
Power loss (W) @ 50%**Melting I2t Clearing I2t
20 mm diameter case
EV20-50 50 368 746 1.19
EV20-60 60 529 1074 1.43
EV20-70 70 720 1462 1.67
EV20-80 80 910 2200 1.90
EV20-100 100 1470 2983 2.38
EV20-125 125 1384 4114 3.12
EV20-150 150 1993 5924 3.75
25 mm diameter case
EV25-100 100 1043 2317 3.00
EV25-125 125 1630 3620 3.75
EV25-150 150 1618 5499 4.50
EV25-175 175 2202 7485 5.25
EV25-200 200 3398 10,220 6.00
EV25-225 225 4300 12,934 6.97
EV25-250 250 5309 15,968 7.75
30 mm diameter case
EV30-200 200 3211 8665 6.74
EV30-225 225 4064 10,967 7.58
EV30-250 250 5017 13,539 8.42
EV30-300 300 7224 19,496 10.11
EV30-350 350 9833 26,536 11.79
EV30-400 400 12,843 34,660 13.47
*	 For system parameters below 500 Vdc and 20 kA, see clearing I2t correction factors on page 9.
**	 50 percent of fuse label amp rating tested at 23°C ± 2°C.
Dimensions† — mm:
3